right of first refusal, the Community College System of New Hampshire (CCSNH) hereby requests approval

to sell surplus land in Bennington, New Hampshire {Bennington Tax Map 19, Lot 16), respectively, to David
Briggs, PC Box 218, Nashua, New Hampshire 03061, for the aggregate sale price of Forty-two Thousand

Five Hundred Dollars ($42,500.00) and on such other terms and conditions as are set forth in that certain

Purchase and Sales Agreement dated effective March 5, 2024, a copy of which is attached hereto.

EXPLANATION

On July 17, 2007, the former New Hampshire Department of Regional Community Technical